IJE TRANSACTIONS B: Applications  Vol. 35, No. 11, (November 2022)   2102-2110
Please cite this article as: A. J. Pawar, S. R. Suryawanshi, Comprehensive Analysis of Stress-strain Relationships for Recycled Aggregate
Concrete, International Journal of Engineering, Transactions B: Applications, Vol. 35, No. 11, (2022)   2102-2110
International Journal of Engineering
J o u r n a l  H o m e p a g e :  w w w . i j e . i r
Comprehensive Analysis of Stress-strain Relationships for Recycled Aggregate
Concrete
A. J. Pawar*, S. R. Suryawanshi

strain
Ultimate
strain
Xiao et al.
[10]
Prism (100x100x300)
mm
NC 0% 26.90 0.0018 0.0028
RC-50 50% 23.60 0.0019 0.0026
RC-100 100% 23.80 0.0022 0.0028
Belén et al.
[12]
Cylinder (150x300)
mm
H-0.65-0% 0% 31.92 0.0017 0.0037
H-0.65-50% 50% 32.35 0.0019 0.0042
H-0.65-100% 100% 30.13 0.0022 0.0045
H-0.50-0% 0% 44.81 0.0019 0.0036
H-0.50-50% 50% 37.45 0.0019 0.0040
H-0.50-100% 100% 40.54 0.0022 0.0044
Suryawanshi
et al. [13]
Cylinder (150x300)
mm

against the predictions of selected models. There is
reasonable match in the ascending branch except Figures
5 and 6. On the contrary, there is significant discrepancy
in the measured and predicted relationships in the
descending branches of SSCs. In Figures10 and 11, the
comparison of measured stress-strain relationship of
Suryawanshi et al. [13] and predictions of selected
2106           A. J. Pawar and S. R. Suryawanshi / IJE TRANSACTIONS B: Applications  Vol. 35, No. 11, (November 2022)   2102-2110
TABLE 2. Summary of measured and estimated areas under stress-strain curves
Specimen Id
Measured Xiao et al. [10] Belén et al. [12] Suryawanshi et al. [13]
A1 A2 A µ A1 A2 A µ A1 A2 A µ A1 A2 A µ
NC 0.70 0.86 1.56 0.55 0.68 0.85 1.53 0.56 0.70 0.81 1.51 0.54 0.65 0.77 1.42 0.540
RC-50 0.61 0.64 1.24 0.51 0.60 0.64 1.24 0.51 0.66 0.60 1.26 0.48 0.63 0.64 1.27 0.507
RC-100 0.61 0.65 1.26 0.52 0.59 0.53 1.12 0.47 0.67 0.71 1.38 0.51 0.62 0.62 1.24 0.500
H-0.50-0% 0.62 0.76 1.39 0.55 0.68 0.86 1.54 0.56 0.64 0.50 1.14 0.44 0.65 0.77 1.43 0.543
H-0.50-50% 0.61 0.81 1.42 0.57 0.60 0.64 1.23 0.51 0.66 0.64 1.30 0.49 0.62 0.78 1.41 0.557
H-0.50-100% 0.62 0.80 1.42 0.56 0.58 0.60 1.19 0.51 0.65 0.58 1.23 0.47 0.61 0.69 1.31 0.531
H-0.65-0% 0.67 0.89 1.56 0.57 0.68 0.89 1.57 0.57 0.68 0.76 1.44 0.53 0.65 0.79 1.44 0.548
H-0.65-50% 0.67 0.82 1.49 0.55 0.60 0.65 1.24 0.52 0.68 0.75 1.43 0.52 0.64 0.70 1.34 0.525
H-0.65-100% 0.68 0.85 1.52 0.56 0.59 0.87 1.46 0.60 0.69 0.78 1.47 0.53 0.62 0.62 1.24 0.500
R00 0.69 0.81 1.51 0.54 0.68 0.53 1.21 0.44 0.66 0.63 1.29 0.49 0.65 0.77 1.42 0.542
R100 0.59 0.66 1.25 0.53 0.59 0.53 1.12 0.47 0.67 0.71 1.38 0.51 0.62 0.60 1.22 0.493